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Procurement Department

To:

ADDENDUM # 2

1001-920-37-3122

RFP for: Wide Area Network (WAN) Services

By:

Please make the following change:
The closing date and time are changed to 11:00 a.m. December 13, 2010.

The following questions have been asked:

Question 1:
Answer 1.

Question 2:
Answer 2:

Question 3:
Answer 3:

Question 4:

Answer 4:

Question 5:
Answer 5:

Question 6:
Answer 6:

Question 7:
Answer 7:

Chales RBade

How much bandwidth is required for each of the sites including the HQ and DR location?
The small site requirements are between 512mb up by 5mb down. The larger sites are
using 1.5mb up by 7mg down. The central office location requires 25mb symmetrical.

What is the address for DR site?

The DR warehouse location at 1310 S. Brazos and requires 25mb symmetrical and a
separate 1gb fiber run between the central office and DR site for real time data
transmission.

Have you considered using SIP over MPLS to reduce overall costs?
We are not currently working to convert to SIP protocol.

Your spreadsheet contains 86 locations, but your RFP also mentions the WAN being 71
locations. Can you explain the discrepancy?

We currently have 74 sites serviced total. This number may change based on SAHA
business needs.

We request an extension of two weeks for preparing a response to this RFP is this
possible?
We will extend the closing.

Could we receive the forms in Word Format?
We only have the forms in PDF format.

May we convert them so they can be filled out electronically?
Refer to Section 5.1 of the RFP for guidance on this matter.

Date: November 15, 2010

Charles Bode Asst. Director of Procurement
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